

## **South West Pinnacle Exploration Ltd**

(Formerly known as South West Pinnacle Exploration Pvt Ltd)

CIN NO.: L13203HR2006PLC049480

## Read & Corp Office:

Ground Floor, Plot No.15,

Sector-44, Gurgaon 122003, Haryana, India.

T: +91 124 4235400, 4235401

F: +91 124 4235402

E: info@southwestpinnacle.com W: www.southwestpinnacle.com

Date: November 21, 2023

To,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla

Complex Mumbai 400051 SYMBOL: SOUTHWEST

To,

**Listing Department** 

**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001 Script Code: 543986

Subject: Announcement for receipt of work order from Hindustan Copper Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited has received a work order from Hindustan Copper Limited for Surface Exploratory Diamond Core Drilling in the state of Rajasthan. The aggregate value of work is ~Rs.38 Crores including GST.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

For South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited

Vaishali

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**